TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM822306

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIOFARMA		06/16/2023	société par actions simplifiée (sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AISCREENINGS	
Street Address:	73 rue Leon Boureois	
City:	Palaiseau	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	91120	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88614304	OLYATIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6315013526

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6315015700

docket@carterdeluca.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Pina Campagna

Address Line 1: 576 Broad Hollow Road Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2655-109

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Pina Campagna

Address Line 1: 576 Broad Hollow Road

Address Line 4: Melville, NEW YORK 11747

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pina Campagna
SIGNATURE:	/Pina Campagna/
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0118

Total Attachments: 3 source=02284236#page1.tif source=02284236#page2.tif source=02284236#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0119

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Biofarma, a Simplified Joint Stock Company organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 50 Rue Carnot, Suresnes Cedex 92284 France (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the trademarks set for in the Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Aiscreenings, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of France, having its principal place of business at 73 rue Lèon Boureois, Palaiseau 91120 France (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), desires to acquire the trademarks and the goodwill of the business associated with the trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to the Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the registrations for said trademarks and all of its right, title, and interest to said trademarks not presently registered set forth in SCHEDULE A hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and the registrations thereof, and all other rights which Assignor has enjoyed thereunder both in the United States and throughout all countries of the world, including any and all rights of recovery based on past infringement of said trademarks and/or registrations, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns forever and to the full end of the terms for which any of the aforesaid trademarks are registered and any renewals of the terms thereof;

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor also hereby covenants and agrees that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, the Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said registrations and applications and believes it is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest to said trademarks and said goodwill associated therewith and that the same are unencumbered and that the Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0120

AND FOR THE SAME CONSIDERATION, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns shall advise that it is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, deliver necessary documents including original registration certificates, if available, take all lawful oaths, execute separate confirmatory assignments, and do all acts reasonably necessary or desirable to be done for the recordal of the change of ownership.

	DocuSigned by:
	Damien Catour
By:	3A4B87BA000947D

Date: 16 June 2023

Biofarma

Name: DAMIEN CATOIR

Title: Authorized signatory

RECORDED: 07/06/2023

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS, APPLICATIONS, AND COMMON LAW MARKS

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Country
OLYATIS	88/614,304	September 12,	US
		2019	

DS

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 008125 FRAME: 0122